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Senator Richard Burr (R) 

217 Russell Senate Office Building*    NC HQ: Winston-Salem, NC 

Phone: (202) 224-3154   Fax: (202) 228-2981  Phone: (336) 631-5125   Fax: (336)725-4493     

Scheduler: Michael Sorensen    Regional Rep: Mike Fenley 

Email: michael_sorensen@burr.senate.gov   Email: Mike_Fenley@burr.senate.gov 
Committees: Finance; Intelligence (Chair); Health, Education, Labor and Pensions (HELP); Aging 

Terms of office: Third term (elected to Senate 2004; re-elected 2016). Not running for re-election in 2022. 

 

Senator Thom Tillis (R) 

113 Dirksen Senate Office Building*   NC HQ: Charlotte, NC 

Phone: (202) 224-6342  Fax: (202) 228-2563  Phone: (704) 509-9087  Fax: (704) 509-9162 

Scheduler: Angela Schulze    Regional Rep: James Estes 

Email: Angela_Schulze@tillis.senate.gov   Email: James_Estes@tillis.senate.gov 
  Committees: Armed Services; Banking, Housing and Urban Affairs; Judiciary; Veterans Affairs; Commission on Security and 

Cooperation in Europe. Senate GOP Whip team member. 

 Terms of office: First term (elected to Senate 2014). Running for re-election in 2020. 

 

Representative Richard Hudson (R-8) 

2112 Rayburn House Office Building**   District Office: Concord, NC 

Phone: (202) 225-3715  Fax: (202) 225-4036  Phone: (704) 786-1612  Fax: (704) 782-1004 

Scheduler: Maggie Mullins    District Director: Billy Constangy 

Email: maggie.mullins@mail.house.gov   Email: billy.constangy@mail.house.gov 
Committee: Energy & Commerce; Joint Commission on Security and Cooperation in Europe  
Terms of office: Fourth term (elected to House 2012). Running for re-election in 2020. 

 

Representative Dan Bishop (R-9) 

132 Cannon House Office Building**   District Office: Monroe, NC 

Phone: (202) 225-1976   Fax: (202) 225-3389  Phone: (704) 218-5300  Fax: (844) 273-1255 

Scheduler: Conley Lowrance    District Director: Chris Maples 

Email: conley.lowrance@mail.house.gov   Email: chris.maples@mail.house.gov 
Committee: Small Business; Homeland Security 
Terms of office: Elected to House 2019. Running for re-election in 2020. 

 

Representative Patrick McHenry (R-10) 

2004 Rayburn House Office Building**   District Office: Gastonia, NC 

Phone: (202) 225-2576    Fax: (202) 225-0316  Phone: 704-833-0096  Fax: not listed 

Scheduler: Grace Tricomi     District Director: Brett Keeter 

Email: Grace.Tricomi@mail.house.gov   Email: brett.keeter@mail.house.gov 
Committee: Financial Services (Ranking Member) 
Terms of office: Eighth term (elected to House 2012). Running for re-election in 2020. 

 

Representative Alma Adams (D-12) 

2436 Rayburn House Office Building**   District Office: Charlotte, NC 

Phone: (202) 225-1510   Fax: (202) 225-1512  Phone: (704) 344-9950  Fax: (704) 344-9971  

Scheduler: Sandra Brown     District Director: Phanalphie Rhue 

Email: sandra.brown@mail.house.gov   Email: phanalphie.rhue@mail.house.gov 
Committees: Agriculture; Education and Labor; Financial Services 
Terms of office: Fourth term (elected to House 2014). Running for re-election in 2020. 

 

Representative Ted Budd (R-13) 

118 Cannon House Office Building**   District Office: Advance, NC 

Phone: (202) 225-4531   Fax: (202) 225-5662  Phone: (336) 998-1313  Fax: not listed 

Scheduler: Elizabeth Dews    District Director: Kyle Bridges 

Email: elizabeth.dews@mail.house.gov     Email: kyle.bridges@mail.house.gov 
Committee:  Financial Services 
Terms of office: Second term (elected to House 2016). Running for re-election in 2020. 

 
*Senate:  Washington, DC 20510   

**House:  Washington, DC 20515 
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